
Addendum No. 1 

 Addendum No. 1 
 
 

PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 
BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY 

FURNITURE REQUEST FOR BIDS 
#22010 

MARCH 1, 2024 
 

The Pueblo City-County Library District, Barkman Branch Library Furniture Request for Bids 
and Shelving Request for Bids, specifications and drawings dated February 22, 2024 are 
modified or changed to the extent stated herein. 
 
All other Drawings and the Project Manual not specifically modified or changed shall remain 
in effect.  Acknowledgment of receipt of this Addendum must be noted on the Bid Form 
or the bid will not be accepted. 

Furniture Specifications 

1. Specification Section 00 30 00 – Proposal Pricing Form 
a. Added Nevins to the manufacturer list. 
b. Revised quantities to C1, T1P, T8. 
c. Added C10, T15, T16P. 

2. Specification Section 12 60 00 – Specification sheet C1 
a. Revised quantity. 

3. Specification Section 12 60 00 – Specification sheet C10 
a. Added sheet. 

4. Specification Section 12 60 00 – Specification sheet L4 
a. Pattern name was listed incorrectly.  

5. Specification Section 12 60 00 – Specification sheet OT5P 
a. Pattern name was listed incorrectly.  

6. Specification Section 12 60 00 – Specification sheet T1P 
a. Revised quantity. 

7. Specification Section 12 60 00 – Specification sheet T8 
a. Revised quantity. 

8. Specification Section 12 60 00 – Specification sheet T11P 
a. Changed power module to an under mount. 

9. Specification Section 12 60 00 – Specification sheet T15 
a. Added sheet. 

10. Specification Section 12 60 00 – Specification sheet T16P 
a. Added sheet. 

11. Specification Section 12 60 00 – Specification sheet Furniture Information List 
a. Added Nevins contact information. 



Addendum No. 1 

Attachments 

1. Specification Sheets: C1, C10, L4, OT5P, T1P, T8, T11P, T15, T16P, Furniture 
Information List,  

2. Proposal Pricing Form 
3. Furniture Plans: F1.00 

 

End of Addendum No. 1 



PROJECT MANUAL

Furniture

PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 

BARKMAN LIBRARY

1300 JERRY MURPHY ROAD

PUEBLO, COLORADO 81001

ISSUED FOR PRICING
FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Addendum 1 - MARCH 1, 2024

HBM ARCHITECTS, LLC

1382 WEST NINTH STREET, SUITE 300

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

T: 216.241.1100  F: 216.241.1101



PROPOSAL PRICING FORM

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

00 30 00 - 1

HBM Architects

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Project No. 22010

PROPOSAL PRICING FORM
Submitted by:

_______________________________________________________, Date________________, 2024

 (Company Name)

PROPOSAL:

 Pursuant to and in compliance with the Contract Documents for the supply of Furnishings for the 

Pueblo City-County District Library - Barkman Branch, the undersigned Vendor, having carefully examined 

the Contract Documents and Addendum Number(s) _____, the site and all conditions aff ecting the Work, the 

undersigned hereby bids and agrees to furnish all labor, materials, transportation, equipment and services 

necessary to complete all work within the time stated and in strict accordance with the Contract Documents, 

for the following sum of money: 

_____________________________________________________________________________________

1.0 FURNISHINGS:

 Vendor shall list separately the cost for each specifi ed manufacturer; where a cost is provided for 

a manufacturer, all specifi ed items from said manufacturer must be included in the bid price. All vendors 

are encouraged to provide pricing for as much of the furniture package as they can purchase.  All furniture 

pricing may be per purchasing contract or competitively bid.  Manufacturer price shall be for the quantity and 

products specifi ed. Vendor’s total pricing shall include all delivery, installation, profi t, overhead, and incidental 

items required for a complete installation.

MANUFACTURER TOTAL PRICE (DELIVERED AND INSTALLED LEAD TIME

3Branch

Arcadia

Bernhardt Design

Enwork

Freshcoast by Leland

Gressco by HABA

JSI

KI

Kimball

Landscape Forms

Leland International

Mediatechnologies

Nevins

SitOnIt Seating

Spec Furniture

TOTAL Base Bid 

Proposed Pricing

Addendum 1 - MARCH 1, 2024



PROPOSAL PRICING FORM

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

00 30 00 - 2

HBM Architects

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Project No. 22010

2.0 UNIT PRICE LIST:

 Vendor shall provide unit costs that are applicable should the owner elect to add or

 delete specifi c items.  This form is for specifi ed items only, not for substitutions.  Unit costs   

 for substitutions shall be provided in Section 3.0 Conditions of Substitutions of Proposal Pricing   

 Form.   Vendor shall verify quantity between plans and specifi cations and notify Architect of   

 any discrepancies.

ITEM 

NO.

ITEM QTY. UNIT PRICE DELIVERY/INSTALL 

PRICE PER UNIT

TOTAL PRICE- 

ALL UNITS

AP1 Children Activity Panel 1

AP2 Children Activity Panel 1

B1 Bench 1

B2 Ottoman 2

B3 Ottoman 1

B4 Ottoman 2

C1 Study Chair, Armless 24

C2 Chair 12

C3a, 

C3b, 

C3c

Stack Chair 72

C4 Stool 4

C5 Children's Study Chair, Lg 3

C6 Children's Study Chair, Sm 6

C7 Task Chair, Armless 3

C8 Task Chair, Arms 4

C9 Guest Chair, Arms 2

C10 Study Stool Armless 2

CC1 Chair Cart 2

L1 Adult Lounge Chair 4

L2 Adult Lounge Chair 4

L3 Lounge Chair 4

L4 Lounge Chair 2

L5 Child Size Lounge Chair 2

L6 Lounge Chair 1/2 1

L7 Lounge Chair 1

LT1 Lectern 1

Addendum 1 - MARCH 1, 2024



PROPOSAL PRICING FORM

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

00 30 00 - 3

HBM Architects

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Project No. 22010

ITEM 

NO.

ITEM QTY. UNIT PRICE DELIVERY/INSTALL 

PRICE PER UNIT

TOTAL PRICE- 

ALL UNITS

OT1P Coff ee Table, Power 2

OT2 End Table 2

OT3 End Table 2

OT4P Coff ee Table, Power 1

OT5P Coff ee Table, Power 1

SC1 Gaming Storage Cabinet 1

T1P Study Table, 2 Person, Pwr 1

T2P Study Table, 4 Person, Pwr 2

T3P Study Table, 4 Person, Pwr 2

T4P Computer Table, 6 Person, 

Pwr

1

T5P Computer Table, 4 Person, 

Pwr

1

T6 Self Check Table 1

T7 Dining Table, Half Round 1

T8 Flip/Nest Table 16

T8P Flip/Nest Table, Power 4

T9 Study Table 1

T10P Craft Table, Pwr 1

T11P Maker Height Adj. Flip/Nest 

Table, Power

2

T12 Mobile Storage Table 1

T13 Outdoor Table - 3 Person 1

T14 Outdoor Table - 4 Person 1

T15 Flip/Nest Height Adjustable 

Table

1

T16P Study Table, Height Adjust-

able, Pwr

1

Addendum 1 - MARCH 1, 2024



PROPOSAL PRICING FORM

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

00 30 00 - 4

HBM Architects

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Project No. 22010

4.0 SCHEDULE

A. Tentative proposed schedule including milestone dates and duration times, complete table as   

 required. Owner reserves the right to amend schedule as necessary.

TASK DURATION DATE

Cutoff  date and time for Questions Feb 29, 2024, 12:00pm CT

Issue of fi nal Addendum Mar. 1, 2024, 3:00pm CT

Proposal Submission Deadline Mar. 7, 2024, 3:00pm CT

Notice of Award / Owner Purchase Order 

to follow

April 4, 2024

Order Entry

Shop Drawing/Submittal Review

Manufacturing Lead Times / Shipping

Installation Target Date (Week of) July 15, 2024

Substantial Completion Target Date

ITEM 

NO.

PROPOSED SUBSTITUTION ADD DEDUCT LEAD TIME

3.0 CONDITIONS OF SUBSTITUTION:

A. Submit Base bids based upon the materials and equipment specifi ed.

 a.  The owner reserves the right to determine what is equal and acceptable in its sole discretion.  

  Any proposed substitution(s) must meet or exceed the specifi cations set forth in this section.

B. List proposed substitutions below, together with the sum to be added to or deducted from the   

 amount of the Base bid.  The amount to be added or deducted shall include all related required   

 changes resulting from the substitution.

C. Furnish complete specifi cations and descriptions of all substitutions in accordance with schedule  

 provided in Proposal Pricing Form.  For new or infrequently used materials, equipment or 

 processes, a history of use shall be submitted together with all documented failures or problems.

D. After the Contract is awarded, no further substitutions will be permitted.



PROPOSAL PRICING FORM

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

00 30 00 - 5

HBM Architects

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Project No. 22010

5.0 ACCEPTANCE:

A. The undersigned understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all     

 proposals.

B. The Owner reserves the right to selectively award contracts to more than one contractor    

 based upon individual or groups of manufacturers.

C. The undersigned agrees that his proposal may be accepted any time prior to sixty (60)   

 days after the closing date and will not be withdrawn prior to that date.

 DATE  ___________________________________________________         

 PROPOSER / COMPANY______________________________________    

 

 BY _______________________________________________________     

   

 TITLE_____________________________________________________      

    

 SIGNATURE________________________________________________     

 

 Offi  cial Address:

 ____________________________________________________

 ____________________________________________________

 

 ____________________________________________________

         

 Telephone:  (______)     

 FAX:  (______)     

 E-mail:  

 Where Incorporated:  

 Federal I.D. Number: ______________________                     



NOTE: All images are for reference only. Refer to product specifi cations for actual requirements

ITEM NO:

QTY:

ITEM:

LOCATION:

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

FINISHES: Leg Finish:

Shell Color:

FURNISHINGS SECTION 12 60 00

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

12 60 00 - 11

HBM Architects

FABRIC: Mfg:

Pattern:

Color:

Width: 

Repeat:

Contents:

Abr. Res.:

Finish:

Fabric Qty:

Note:

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Project No. 22010

Sterling (ST)

Oxford (OX)

21”w x 21.75”d x 31.75”h x 18”sh

Polypropylene shell chair with powder coated metal sled base, no 

standard glides installed on chairs.  Provide glides to owner for future 

installation. Stacks 15 high on fl oor and 20 high on dolly.

Amadeus Sled Base Stack Chair

AMS-PO-OX-ST 

DO NOT INSTALL GLIDES ON CHAIRS AT TIME OF 

MANUFACTURING, PROVIDE TO OWNER.

Leland International

Adult Area 107, Study 120, Study 121

Study Chair, Armless

24

C1

Poly

Metal

FINISHES: Leg Finish:

Shell Color:

ITEM NO.

QTY:

ITEM:

LOCATION:

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

Addendum 1 - MARCH 1, 2024



NOTE: All images are for reference only. Refer to product specifi cations for actual requirements

ITEM NO:

QTY:

ITEM:

LOCATION:

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

FINISHES: Leg Finish:

Shell Color:

FURNISHINGS SECTION 12 60 00

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

12 60 00 - 20

HBM Architects

FABRIC: Mfg:

Pattern:

Color:

Width: 

Repeat:

Contents:

Abr. Res.:

Finish:

Fabric Qty:

Note:

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Project No. 22010

Sterling (ST)

Oxford (OX)

20.5”w x 21.5”d x 38.5”h x 26”sh

Polypropylene shell seat and powder coated metal sled base, no standard 

glides installed on stools.  Provide glides to owner for future installation. 

Amadeus Sled Base Stool

AMCS-PO-OX-ST-S

DO NOT INSTALL GLIDES ON STOOLS AT TIME OF 

MANUFACTURING, PROVIDE TO OWNER.

Leland International

Adult 107

Study Stool Armless

2

C10

Poly

METAL

FINISHES: Leg Finish:

Shell Color:

ITEM NO.

QTY:

ITEM:

LOCATION:

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

Addendum 1 - MARCH 1, 2024



FURNISHINGS SECTION 12 60 00

NOTE: All images are for reference only. Refer to product specifi cations for actual requirements

ITEM NO:

QTY:

ITEM:

LOCATION:

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

12  60 00 - 25 

FABRIC:  Mfg:

Pattern:

Color:

Width:

Repeat:

Contents:

Abr. Res.:

Finish:

Fabric Qty:

Note:

HBM Architects
Project No. 22010

31.75”w x 38”d x 31.75"h x 16”sh

Fully upholstered mobile lounge chair with concealed casters and leather 

pull on back. 

Swagr Lounge Chair

S.M.1

EKO

Teen 118

Lounge Chair

2  

L4

Maharam

Ellipsis 466334

Lazuli 006

54”

18"V, 27"H

100% Polyurethane

100,000 double rubs

Protective topcoat

Verify fabric quantity with pattern repeat.

Fabric Must Comply with PROP 65.

Addendum 1 - MARCH 1, 2024

FABRIC:

QTY:

Mfg:

Pattern:

Color:

Width:

Repeat:

Contents:

Abr. Res:

Finish:

Fabric Qty:

Note:

NOTE: PROVIDE MUSLIN BACKING 

MATERIAL IF REQUIRED TO PREVENT 

PUCKERING AND SLIPPAGE. VERIFY 

WITH MANUFACTURER.



FURNISHINGS SECTION 12 60 00

NOTE: All images are for reference only. Refer to product specifi cations for actual requirements

ITEM NO:

QTY:

ITEM:

LOCATION:

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

12  60 00 - 34 

FABRIC:  Mfg:

Pattern:

Color:

Width:

Repeat:

Contents:

Abr. Res.:

Finish:

Fabric Qty:

Note:

HBM Architects
Project No. 22010

30”dia x 16”h

Round fully upholstered ottoman with laminate top, pvc edge and black 

ABS self leveling glides. Power unit centered in top.

Full Time Ottable Jr Height Table

FTDTJ-30-ADUF-1P2U-72-SILVER

Mediatechnologies

Laminate Top

PVC Edge

Power

Teen 118

Coff ee Table, Power

1

OT5P 
P: Denotes power in table

Maharam

Ellipsis 466334

Lazuli 006

54”

18"V, 27"H

100% Polyurethane

100,000 double rubs

Protective topcoat

Verify fabric quantity with pattern repeat.

Fabric Must Comply with PROP 65.

Wilsonart, Satin Stainless, 4830K-18

Fog C600257

Duet with 1 Power, 2 USB (ADUF-1P2U), 72" Cord, Finish: 

Silver

QTY:

ITEM:

LOCATION:

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

Laminate:

PVC Edge:

Power:

Addendum 1 - MARCH 1, 2024



NOTE: All images are for reference only. Refer to product specifi cations for actual requirements

ITEM NO:

QTY:

ITEM:

LOCATION:

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

FINISHES: Leg:

Top:

Edge Style:

Edge Color:

Power:

FURNISHINGS SECTION 12 60 00

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

12 60 00 - 36

HBM Architects

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Project No. 22010

36”w x 36”d x 29”h

Square table with laminate top, vinyl edge, four straight metal legs with 

standard glides. Include PDAL2S power with coordinating electrical cutout 

in center (K) and two Impression cable management covers on legs, one 

universal cable gripper under worksurface.

Impression Square Table

CR3636AKX-LPP2NS-LPP2NS-PDAL2S-LPCMS-LPCMS-PDGR

Enwork

Laminate

Adult Area 107

Study Table, 2 Person, Pwr

1

T1P
P: Denotes power in table

Silver (S)

Wilsonart, Harvest Maple 7953-38 (X) 

3MM Edge Band (A)

Matching edge band Wilsonart, Harvest Maple

PDAL2S : Axil, Corded, 2 Power/1 Charging USB A + C,

10’ power cord with 1 extra plug on bottom (Qty: 1)

FINISH: Silver with black receptacles (S)

PDGR - Universal Cable Gripper, 5 openings (Black) (Qty: 1)

LPCMS: Impression Cable Management Cover (Qty: 2) 

ITEM NO.

QTY:

ITEM:

LOCATION:

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

Power Module

Cable Grippers

Metal

Edge

Addendum 1 - MARCH 1, 2024



NOTE: All images are for reference only. Refer to product specifi cations for actual requirements

ITEM NO:

QTY:

ITEM:

LOCATION:

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

FINISHES: Leg:

Top:

Edge Style:

Edge Color:

Power:

FURNISHINGS SECTION 12 60 00

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

12 60 00 - 43

HBM Architects

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Project No. 22010

24”d x 60”w x 29”h

Rectangle fl ip/nest training table with laminate top, pvc edge and standard 

casters (N) in black (B) fi nish.

T8P: Include PDAL2S power with coordinating electrical cutout in top 

center rear (U), cable grippers for underside wire management and two 

routing hole leg (Z).

Zori - Flip/Nest Table

T8: CYRS2460A-SNBNN5

T8P: CYRS2460A-SZBNU5 PDAL2S-PDGR-PDGR

Enwork

Laminate Top

& Edge Band

Meeting Rm 104

Flip/Nest Table

T8: 16

T8P: 4

T8 / T8P

Silver (S)

Formica, Pale Brushstroke 6997-58 (5) 

3MM Edge Band (A)

Pale Brushstroke (5)

PDAL2S : Axil, Corded, 2 Power/1 Charging USB A + C,

10’ power cord with 1 extra plug on bottom (QTY: 1)

FINISH: Silver with black receptacles (S)

PDGR - Universal Cable Gripper, 5 openings (Black) (Qty: 2)

P: Denotes power in table

Metal

Shown with power

Addendum 1 - MARCH 1, 2024



NOTE: All images are for reference only. Refer to product specifi cations for actual requirements

ITEM NO:

QTY:

ITEM:

LOCATION:

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

FINISHES: Leg:

Top:

Edge Style:

Edge Color:

Power:

FURNISHINGS SECTION 12 60 00

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

12 60 00 - 46

HBM Architects

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Project No. 22010

72”w x 36”d x 27” - 41”h

Rectangle crank height adjustable fl iptop nesting table, top in solid maple 

butcher block and powder coated steel T-legs with locking casters. 

Removable hand crank. Install power module on the downside of the 

table, away from the latch in a location that avoids any hardware. Provide 

magnetic vertical wire management down leg.

Maker Flex Height Adjustable Flip/Nest Table

MF-7236-NEST-ADJT-BBK-CAS

3Branch

Metal

Power

Top

Maker Zone 117

Maker Height Adjustable Flip/Nest Table, Power

2

T11P
P: Denotes power in table

Platinum Metallic

 
Byrne Dean under mount power module with 2 

power and 1 USB-A+C and 20" power cord, color to 

be Storm. Magnetic wire management channel.

ITEM NO.

QTY:

ITEM:

LOCATION:

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

Metal:

Accessories:

FINISHES:

PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL

Addendum 1 - MARCH 1, 2024



NOTE: All images are for reference only. Refer to product specifi cations for actual requirements

ITEM NO:

QTY:

ITEM:

LOCATION:

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

FINISHES: Leg:

Top:

Edge Style:

Edge Color:

Power:

FURNISHINGS SECTION 12 60 00

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

12 60 00 - 50

HBM Architects

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Project No. 22010

24”d x 60”w x 29” - 44"h

Rectangle fl ip/nest training table with laminate top, pvc edge, pneumatic 

adjustable height base with four black casters with silver hub, 2 locking.

Pirouette - Flip/Nest Pneumatic Adjustable Height Table

PPNR2460-74P-NNN-NMP-ELG-FORMICA, PALE BRUSH-

TROKE 6997-58-SX-4EC

KI

Laminate Top

Edge Band

Meeting Rm 104

Flip/Nest Height Adjustable Table

1

T15

Starlight Silver Metallic (SX)

Formica, Pale Brushstroke 6997-58 

PVC Edge Band (74P)

Light Tone (ELG)

P: Denotes power in table

Metal

Addendum 1 - MARCH 1, 2024



NOTE: All images are for reference only. Refer to product specifi cations for actual requirements

ITEM NO:

QTY:

ITEM:

LOCATION:

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

FINISHES: Leg:

Top:

Edge Style:

Edge Color:

Power:

FURNISHINGS SECTION 12 60 00

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

12 60 00 - 51

HBM Architects

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Project No. 22010

36”d x 36”w x 24” - 42.7"h

Square table with laminate top and self-edge, powder coated 

pneumatic height adjustable X-base. Predrill top for base. Provide 

Cove power module with two power,  two USB charging ports, two 

convenience outlets and 108” cord. Plastic legway vertical wire 

manager. Wire manager to be cut to fi t on fi xed portion of column 

base.

Pax Pneumatic Adjustable Height Table 

SQ3636APX1X49085LL06-PD-BC03- Wilsonart, Harvest Maple 7953-38

COV22US-PLS

Nevins

Accessories:

Laminate Top

Adult Area 107

Study Table, Height Adjustable

1

T16P
P: Denotes power in table

Satin Chrome, BC03

Wilsonart, Harvest Maple 7953-38

Self Edge, LL06

Cove power module with 2 power, 2 charging USB, 2 

Convenience outlets and 108" power cord, color to be Silver. 

Plastic legway vertical wire management with hinged cover, 

fi eld cut to fi t on fi xed portion of column base, color to be 

Silver.

MANUFACTURER:

MODEL NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

Metal

Power

Wire MgmtShown with round top

Addendum 1 - MARCH 1, 2024



FURNISHINGS SECTION 12 60 00

PUEBLO - BARKMAN BRANCH LIBRARY

12 60 00 - 52

HBM Architects

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

Project No. 22010

Furniture Information List:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

Company:

Contact:

Phone Number:

Email:

3Branch

Joe Frueh

312.952.5436

joe@3branch.com

Arcadia

Russell Bielefeld

330.726.6974

russellbielefeld@msn.com

EKO

Kristen Mick

216.789.4249

kristen@seiboldbaker.com

Enwork

Carrie Stary

216.312.4389

Carrie@blgreps.com

Freshcoast

Karl Krauss

440.935.5900

karlekrauss1@gmail.com

Gressco by HABA

Teri Burich

440.662.4317

Teri@danbinford.com

JSI

Carrie Stary

216.312.4389

Carrie@blgreps.com

KI

Robynn Spong

216.401.7044

robynn.spong@ki.com

Kimball

Kirt Bauchman

330.466.5645
kirt.bachman@nationaloffi  cefurniture.com

Landscape Forms

Brittany Conroy

269.337.1304

brittanyc@landscapeforms.com

Leland International

Karl Krauss

440.935.5900

karlekrauss1@gmail.com 

Mediatechnologies

Tracey Corbo

440.949.9604

tracey@timoneilassociates.com

Nevins

Teri Burich

440.662.4317

Teri@danbinford.com 

SitOnIt Seating

Carrie Stary

216.312.4389

Carrie@blgreps.com

Spec Furniture

Trevor Cooke

614.778.9019

trevor@dotsoncooke.com

Addendum 1 - MARCH 1, 2024


